 T
S
S
T
S
S
 SP0080TBLC   DO214AC
TSS

3
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
 SP   008       0      T      B        LC
     B: Surge Rating 4 kV
         (10 / 700 μs)
SP: SET Protection Thyristor
008: Median Voltage
0: Bi-directional
Package Type Low Capacitance
Marking
Symbol
Millimeters  Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
L 3.990 4.600 0.157 0.181
W 2.300 2.790 0.095 0.110
W1 1.250 1.650 0.049 0.065
H 1.900 2.290 0.075 0.090
T 0.152 0.006 0.305 0.012
L1 4.800 5.280 0.189 0.208
L2 0.780 1.520 0.030 0.060
D - 0.203 - 0.008
A - - 2.300 0.090
B 2.100 0.082 - -
C 2.100 0.082 - -
E 1.800 0.070 - -
L
W W1
L1
H
D L2 T
A
B C
E
(Mounting Pad Layout)
SET
Trademark
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
YY-Year Code: 19 denote 2019
WW-Week Code: 38 denote the 38th week of 2019
YYWW
XXXX
 T
S
S
T
S
S
 SP0080TBLC   DO214AC
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V1.2
4
Packaging Information
Reel Size Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 330
C 13.2
W1 12.5
A
W1
Direction of Feed
C
Arbor hole Dia.
Tape Symbol Dimension (mm)
 W 12.00 ± 0.30 / -0.10
P0 4.00 ± 0.10
P1 8.00 ± 0.10
P2 2.00 ± 0.05
D0 1.55 ± 0.05
D1 1.55 ± 0.05
E 1.75 ± 0.10
F 5.50 ± 0.05